06-30-2004



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)

RECO TR

102780420

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Jist Publishing, Inc. Jist Works, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 8902 Otis Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip:46216 City: Indianapoliatate: IN Corporation-State - Indiana Other_ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State_Indiana Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: __02/14/2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1554659, 2185658 and 2315532 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Roberts E. Inveiss 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$90.00 Internal Address: Henderson Daily Withrow Enclosed & DeVoe Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Indiana Square, Ste 2600 N/A City: IndianapolisState: IN Zip: 46204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 2004 Roberts E. Inveiss Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

29/2004 NGETACHE 00000051 1554659

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0223

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

JIST WORKS INC

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

JIST PUBLISHING, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, February 14, 2000.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, February 14,2000.

Sue ann Lillag

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

198110-183 / 2000021514986

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0224

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JIST WORKS, INC.

IND. SEGREDOR OF STATE

The undersigned officer of JIST Works, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), existing pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law (the "Act"), desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating the amendment of a certain individual article of its Articles of Incorporation, as amended, sets forth the following facts:

ARTICLE I

THE AMENDMENT

The exact text of Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Amendment"), now is as follows:

"ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation is JIST Publishing, Inc."

SUZ C CLAUY

ARTICLE II

MANNER AND ADOPTION OF VOTE

1. Action by Shareholders and Directors. The shareholders and the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the terms of the Amendment by combined unanimous written consent of such shareholders and Directors effective January 28, 2000.

The number of shares entitled to vote in respect of the Amendment was all issued and outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock. The number of shares voted in favor of the adoption of the Amendment was all issued and outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock, and the number of shares voted against such adoption was zero shares of Class A Common Stock.

2. <u>Compliance with Legal Requirements</u>. The manner of the adoption of the Amendment and the vote by which it was adopted constitute full legal compliance with the provisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation, and the By-Laws of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0225 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer, acting for and on behalf of the Corporation, executes these Second Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of JIST Works, Inc. this <u>18</u> day of January, 2000.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES AND AFFIRMS SUBJECT TO PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE.

Michael Farr, President

This instrument prepared by:

Robert T. Wildman

HENDERSON, DAILY, WITHROW & DeVOE

2600 One Indiana Square Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

2